
This report provided free of charge by:

Euro Prestige Imports LLC

1021 Van Buren Ave
Indian Trail, NC 28079

704-286-1540

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/23/25 at
9:48:01 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in North Carolina

6,453  Last reported odometer reading

2023 JEEP WRANGLER

RUBICON 392 20TH

ANNIVERSARY

VIN: 1C4JJXSJ4PW694618
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.4L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Euro Prestige Imports LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/fjyvFlMzbrUrl3fivv-eaeTU_YTz1uCy7iroOgCtrxfTH9v4v2rPa9irQQO5KilFOmgfz3rsJi9KkxoA-H6RAECfsx-pJMOcy_zM4J-dVKn5AClGAoX4XGg8McfEJIdYaeYPaZPIb--Lh45sVLZbFoFpu5CEaV8deGjjJlpi2q4ed0_h1IO2Mk02o2S4y7Ls0pSl_5v3o-K3n9chc0FmkTfKn_7ZXKp9G65xLfZ7kPv0dwqDBEp0AxRA2kSVN_rdeL7ds6pm7CMjFSXMuMxVSmTPgwKjLDhDsy9oxgBy9-3oQWWDOJ6vDwGXzyh73MOjX2B8hPtHiwX0cIeW1VE8zdS-I_CRemWruVAcrjhHHrkcOpkDt_wOSbKhkNHn-cKs9VGyMc9W.cfx


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 18 months or 29,547 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2023

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 7 months

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 18 6,453

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/cFs2AsgTmOIH5sY-jzK7O4FgROx1mj58TWSyFIN4YQEnIIK9zmToAlJZOewfAtQ30Hv0B-tJudgKZjzPhB9tHxIFPy5c69riroNp2xj_2QSzD1C6mf3wLVePlgppHOSLn5MmHP9KG251Tw-W2YszadrW8D4Xm_oTZWDB_gQ9qXSMDtMUe1wSrtVRO-cg-K3AfWOzn4xzpdhOpVZSfAwR8bw8eIPaZZPrkoZg7uoCnd_lhbDT-cMXpD85mKEWS0MPGxR79IqmrZSNeCP02O4xnzimfDF6UbGzq4rLP-kvRuF4TREea64qQyecvPEKmfjzsaGRfcgOaxqwH6NvBwzQCCLJqtF5Spn5MYBKTgIod3vLkyiNE_LefZH2Im0TsBzpa_76oWWVPsKAavE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/rdr7w822jJqFSi7449NqrgyL7mM0dNgW-6xvb5VZX9BYe4zCquFdGcSj27aKzrTTKcmjcAqG3_4ymFCI5V65NRwy_abGAnlASfFjUcuq67ESfWqxCFHidOvdpvOVc5zX1ZA_H7vRJplbheAY3TornRgWXGRHfMF3HArDu4S1cmnIFM-w-K-zebWPVyc90lO2HNBDD-eZ_UO52JbBxDUZg-ovgLcPwj3kcbgWeT-Ky641qafPBb5w7vcuLLoKqoLuEAdcPxGDmLp9ivrydq6BmtoR2G3rCYBXmVLRh6Wmt1RGEAJ091BFFM7dIHZ3ccHIDMnurI-mB1L4eF08mO_3-AdIxbSGj6wP5veV48JAo1DGUL7nzdkTSrehocJ6PM9H8gL8oOcLevpAKwk.cfx


06/30/2023 18 Boone Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Boone, NC
828-457-8604
boonenccdjr.com

4.7 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

895 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/06/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boone, NC

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/06/2023 29 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Banner Elk, NC

Odometer reading reported

09/07/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Banner Elk, NC

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

10/18/2023 2,919 Boone Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Boone, NC
828-457-8604
boonenccdjr.com

4.7 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

895 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/26/2024 3,950 Euro Prestige Imports
LLC
Indian Trail, NC
704-305-5373
europrestigeimports.com
/

Vehicle offered for sale

09/12/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Banner Elk, NC

Registration issued or renewed

01/20/2025 6,453 Euro Prestige Imports
LLC
Indian Trail, NC
704-305-5373

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-

-

-
-



europrestigeimports.com
/

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/23/25 9:48:01 AM (CST)
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